

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati, Assam

Phone: 6026177313 (O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/220/2014/7454-A

Dated: 18/12/24

Notification (Academic No. 32/2024)

This is to inform all the concerned that the academic break for the students of B.Sc. Medical Technology, under SSUHS is rescheduled from 30/12/2024 to 18/01/2025.

However, the students of 3rd semester onwards need to take approval from respective HoDs.

> Registrar Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Memo No. SSUHS/220/2014/ 7 454- A Copy to:

Dated: 18/12/24

- 1. The Registrar (Academic), Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- 3. The Principal, Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh- 786002 / Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati- 781032 / Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat- 785008 / Silchar Medical College, Silchar-788014 for information and necessary action.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellon

5. Notice Board/SSUHS website.

Registrar Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences